CH \$165.00 277410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Artists Corporation		03/23/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANJAQ, LLC
Street Address:	11400 Olympic Blvd., Suite 1700
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2774104	AGENT UNDER FIRE
Registration Number:	4218395	BLOOD STONE
Registration Number:	2909229	EVERYTHING OR NOTHING
Registration Number:	2957173	GOLDENEYE
Registration Number:	3166490	FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE
Registration Number:	2772686	NIGHTFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-449-3198

Email: awoolslayer@mgm.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Woolslayer
Address Line 1: 245 N. Beverly Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Woolslayer
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Woolslayer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0107 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=UAC to DANJAQ Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is effective this 23 day of March, 2015, between UNITED ARTISTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 245 N. Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 ("Assignor") and DANJAQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office at 11400 Olympic Blvd., Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90064 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having adopted and used, and is the co-owner of the Trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto (the "Trademarks") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

THE SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Application No.	<u>Class</u>
AGENT UNDER FIRE	2774104	78068725	9
BLOOD STONE	4218395	85103577	9
EVERYTHING OR NOTHING	2909229	78232211	9
GOLDENEYE	2957173	78378987	9, 28
FROM RUSSIA WITH LOVE	3166490	78583022	9
NIGHTFIRE	2772686	78128557	9

RECORDED: 04/24/2015

ASSIGNOR

Name: Michael Moore

Title: Attorney-in-fact

ASSIGNEE

Name: Michael Moore

Title: Attorney-in-fact

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0109